

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Phillip W. Barth

04-26-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 10991339-1

101336447

| 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

Michael G. Goedert	ı	Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No					
3. Nature of Conveyance:							
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name					
Security Agreement	Other						
Execution Date(s): October 27, 28 and 29, 1999							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)					
Serial No.: 09/429,05 Date Filed: 10/29/5	99						
Additional numbers attached? NO							
5. Name and address of party to whom corr	espondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		Enclosed					
Legal Department, M/S 4U-10							
1501 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, CA 94304-1126		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.					
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.							
	e foregoina i	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	า						
Leonor S. Tuck	emil)	8. Tuck Mar 16, 2000					
Name of Person Signing	ignature '	Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4							
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
Do Not detach this portion							
Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
Box Assignment							
1 fC:581 40.00 [H Washington, D.C. 20231							

Rev 11/99 (Recdasgn)

PATENT

REEL: 010720 FRAME: 0439

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 1030° Palo Alto, California 94303-0890 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10991339-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Filing date:	10/29/99	Serial No.:	09/429,051	
I - stare Detember 4	ad any and all letters Pe	tent of the United States a	and any and all cont ostitutes for said application and of countries foreign ther nations, or extensions of sa	CO WILL
be held and enjoy	yed by HP, its successor is for which said Letters as the same would ha	rs, assigns, nominees or le : Patent respectively may l	e for Letters Patent in any c gal representatives, to the be granted, reissued or ext by me/us had this assigni	ruii end oi ended, as
that I/we have n covenant and ag deliver all such improvement(s), legal represental respecting said il legal proceeding. C-I-P's, reissue a everything possif enforce, for its cany and all coccoperation and	ot executed and will no ree that I/we will, each papers as may be nece said application and saitives, and I/we agree invention(s) or improvements, to sign all lawful paying foreign applications, ble to aid HP, its successor their own benefit, projuntries provided the exassistance are paid by H	t execute any agreement it time a request is made, at assary or desirable to per id Letters Patent, to HP, it to communicate to HP, ent(s), said application and pers, to execute all disclato make all rightful oaths sors, assigns, nominees ar per patent protection for skepenses which may be if P;	ne entire interest herein assin conflict herewith, and I/N conflict herewith, and I/N conflict herewith, and I/N conflict the title to said inverts successors, assigns, not to its nominee, all known in the said Letters Patent, to testimers and divisionals, contand declarations, and general diegal representatives to cald invention(s) or improvencurred by me/us in length	we further turning the court and tion(s) or minees or own facts tify in any tinuations, rally to dobtain and ment(s) in ding such
States and any opatents on applicand all Letters Pa United States w	official of any country or sations as aforesaid, to is	countries foreign to the Uissue to HP, as assignee of to improvement(s), included granted on or as a re	atents and Trademarks of the inited States whose duty it the entire right, title and intending any and all Letters Pateuit of the application afcounts.	erest, any ent of the
analization naw	identified by the attorne	P attorneys to insert the y docket number and title the United States Patent a	serial number and filing da set forth above as soon as nd Trademark Office.	te of said the same
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I/we hereun	to set my/our hand(s) and	seal(s):	
Inventor's Signature	Ka wang	Date Assignment Signed	: 10 (28/1999) ion Signed: 10/28/199	
Inventor's Typed Nan	ne: Tek Kui Wena	Date Applicat	ion Signed: 10/28/199	·
A la	10. 144 No. 144 No. 1			
State or the particle	Castle			
حمدیا County of	Custle			
Before me this 4	around to me on the besis	of satisfactory evidence to be	k Kui Wang the person who acknowledged ti	who is
instrument of assigna	nent to be his/her free act and	deed.		
			Notefy Fublic My commission expires: //-/2	anigan

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

PATENT^{9® 1 of 2}

REEL: 010720 FRAME: 0440

Pev 06/99 (Assign)



When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Legal Department, 20BN
P. O. Box 10301
Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10991339-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF	, I we hereunto se	t my/our hand(s) and seal(s):	:
11/2	the Will	Gitth _	Date Assignment Signed:	10/21/99
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)			Malag
Inventor's	Typed Name: Philli	p W. Barth	Date Application	Signed:
State of	California)) ss.:		
County of	Santa Clara	, , ,		
Before	me this 29 day	of October, 1999	, personally appearedPhillip	who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
instrument	of assignment to t	be his/her res	LEONOR S. TUCK Commission # 1162084 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec 16, 2001	Scenario S. T. inche Notary Public My commission expires: Dec. 18, 2001
7	E. 1	3	Date Assignment Signed:	10.27.35
Inventòr's	Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's	Typed Name: Mich	el G. Goedert	Date Application	Signed: 15 17 55
State of	California)) ss.:		
County of	Santa Clara	, , , , , ,		
personally	knewn of proved	to me on the basis of the his/her free act and of		person who acknowledged the foregoing Submur S Turk Mistary Public My commission expires: Dec. 16, 2001
			Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)			
inventor's	Typed Name:		Date Application	Signed:
State of)		
County of) ss.: }		
personally	known or proved	of to me on the basis o e his/her free act and d		person who acknowledged the foregoing
				Notary Public My commission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of

Rev 06/99 (Assign)

RECORDED: 03/21/2000

PATENT REEL: 010720 FRAME: 0441